

Young Crewkernian Award 2025 DO YOU KNOW AN EXTRAORDINARY YOUNG PERSON?

Crewkerne is excited to announce the launch of the Young Crewkernian Award! This award aims to recognise and celebrate children and young people who have achieved something remarkable, made a positive impact in their school or community, or have overcome significant challenges. Young people up to and including Year 11, attending a Crewkerne school or living in Crewkerne, can be nominated by parents, carers, community members, other pupils, friends, and school staff for their outstanding contributions.

Nominations for the above awards are to be received by the Town Clerk by Monday 17 March 2025.

A Young Crewkernian could be someone who:

- Helps out in the community
- Cares for the environment
- Has learned a special skill
- Or has done something else worthy of recognition

To nominate a child or young person, please send your nomination form by email to towncouncil@crewkerne-tc.gov.uk. Ensure your form includes the following details:

- Full name of the nominee
- Reason for nomination
- Your name and job title
- The school or community organisation you are from

If you are under 16, a parent, carer, or other responsible adult must email your nomination on your behalf. They should use their own email address and state their name and job role (e.g., teacher, parent, volunteer).

Submissions will be reviewed, and winners will be selected to receive the Young Crewkernian Award. Certificates will be sent to the child or young person's school, or directly to the parent, carer, or other responsible adult's email address for community nominations.

Act now! Nomination forms are available from the Local Information Centre (LIC) at the Town Hall or on our website at <u>www.crewkerne-tc.gov.uk</u>.

For further information, please contact the Town Council on

Tel: 01460 74001 or email: <u>towncouncil@crewkerne-tc.gov.uk</u>



Nomination Form

Purpose: The Young Crewkernian Award recognises young people who have done something outstanding.

Deadline: Nominations must be received by the Town Clerk by <u>Monday, 17 March 2025</u>. Hard copy nomination forms are available from the Local Information Centre or on our website at www.crewkerne-tc.gov.uk.

Please address completed forms to: Katharine Sheehan FSLCC, Town Clerk, Town Hall, Market Square, Crewkerne, Somerset, TA18 7LN, or email to towncouncil@crewkerne-tc.gov.uk.

The winner(s) will be announced as Young Crewkernian(s) at the Annual Town Meeting of Electors on Monday, 14 April 2025.

For further information, please contact the Town Council:

- Tel: 01460 74001
- Email: towncouncil@crewkerne-tc.gov.uk

CONFIDENTIAL THE YOUNG CREWKERNIAN AWARD 2025 Please note only one person per nomination form

We would like to nominate:

Name: Address:

Parent/Guardian Telephone number: Parent/Guardian Email address:

Date: PLEASE ALSO PRINT YOUR NAMES AND ADDRESSES 1) NAME:

SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS:

2) NAME:

SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS:

3) NAME:

SIGNATURE:

ADDRESS:

Important:

• Nominees must not be informed of their nomination.

• Envelopes should be marked 'PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL' and addressed to: Katharine Sheehan FSLCC, Town Clerk, Town Hall, Market Square, Crewkerne, Somerset, TA18 7LN, by Monday, 17 March 2025.

Information Processing Notice

This notice outlines how Crewkerne Town Council will collect and process personal information for the Young Crewkernian Award. Crewkerne Town Council (referred to as 'we', 'us', or 'our') is the data controller for the information provided. By making a nomination for the Young Crewkernian awards, you agree to us processing your personal information for this initiative. Your information will not be shared with third parties unless required by law. We'll request your consent for any additional information not vital for the initiative.

When completing the nomination, you will be asked to provide:

- Your name and email
- Your connection to the young person (e.g., parent/carer, youth worker, community member)
- · Your organisation (if applicable) including the type and name
- The name, age, and contact details of the young person you're nominating
- The nominee's address and school (if applicable)
- A description of why you're nominating the young person

We'll keep completed nominations for 2 years after submission. We'll process your data as a legitimate interest for recording your nomination, sending out certificates, and celebrating achievements.

For more information about the Young Crewkernian awards, email towncouncil@crewkernetc.gov.uk. For queries or complaints about this privacy notice, contact us at: Town Hall, Market Square, Crewkerne, Somerset, TA18 7LN.